LOW EMI SPECTRUM SPREAD CLOCK
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
525 Los Coches St. Document#: 38-07029 Rev. ** 05/07/2001
Milpitas, CA 95035.  Tel: 408-263-6300, Fax: 408-263-6571 Page 1 of 13
APPROVED PRODUCT FS781/82/84
Features
•  Spread Spectrum Clock Generator (SSCG)

Block Diagram
Figure 1.  Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Product Number FM-OUT Scaling Package Type Production Flow
FS781BZB 1xFin 8 Pin  150 mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
FS782BZB 2xFin 8 Pin  150 mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
FS784BZB 4xFin 8 Pin  150 mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
FS781BT 1xFin 8 Pin  169 mil TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
FS781BT 2xFin 8 Pin  169 mil TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
FS781BT 4xFin 8 Pin  169 mil TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
Marking Example: Date Code
FS781BZB
Lot Number
FS78xBZB
Flow
(“B” Flow not indicated on TSSOP package)
Packages
Z = SOIC (150 Mil)
T = TSSOP (169 Mil)
Revisions
Device Number
Phase
Detector
VCO
1(3)
2(4)
Xin
Xout
10 pF.
Reference
Divider
8 pF
8 pF
250 K
VCO / N
Modulation
Control
Input Control Logic
Output
Divider
and
Mux
Power Contol
Logic
3(5) 7(1)
8(2)
5(7)
4(6)
VDD
S0S1
FSOUT
Loop Filter
VSS
6(8)
VSS
VDD
(TSSOP Pin #)
LOW EMI SPECTRUM SPREAD CLOCK
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
525 Los Coches St. Document#: 38-07029 Rev. ** 05/07/2001
Milpitas, CA 95035.  Tel: 408-263-6300, Fax: 408-263-6571 Page 3 of 13
APPROVED PRODUCT FS781/82/84
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Pin No. Pin Name I/O TYPE Description
1/2 Xin / Xout I/O Analog Pins form an on-chip reference oscillator when connected to